

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16725/2022

Dilip Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. K.L. Chouhan for Mr. Sumer Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	---

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA**

Order

23/11/2022

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the petitioner on account of non availability of arguing counsel.

As prayed, list this petition on 05th December 2022.

(REKHA BORANA),J

(PANKAJ MITHAL),CJ

3-Jayesh/-

सत्यमेव जयते